Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) REC(3. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
I OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	2508135
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): CALGON VESTAL, INC. 5960 Heisley Road Mentor, OH 44060 Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other_Correct typo on previous assignment	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: STERIS INC. Internal Address: Street Address: 43425 Business Park Drive City: Temecula State: CA Zip: 92599 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Execution Date: 06/29/99 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,093,558
Additional number(s) att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	tached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas E. Kocovsky, Jr.	registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1100 Superior Avenue Seventh Floor	8. Deposit account number: 06-0308
City: Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44114 PO NOT USE	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
1	June 24, 2003 Ignature Date er sheet, attachments, and document:
Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to: rademarks, Box Assignments

Incrept certify that these papers are being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope with sufficient postage addressed to: Commissioner of Patent and Trademark, Box: Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 on July 7, 2003

Diane M. Jacquinot



TRADEMARK BODY TRADE ROPY TRAME: 0312

IN THE U

FOR THE MARK

PRADEMARK OFFICE

:	CALGON	VESTAT.	

ACUTE-KARE (+74 ot

1,302,370 (+74 others)

REGISTRATION DATE

REGISTRATION NO.

IN RE REGISTRATION OF

October 30, 1984 (+74 others)

INC

JUL 1 6 1999

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.

MED 8 1139

Cleveland, Ohio 44114-2518 July 14, 1999

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

Dear Sir:

Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying Party(ies):

CALGON VESTAL, INC.

Enti	ty:			
	Individual(s)		 Associa	tion
***************************************	General Partnership		 Limited	Partnershi
_X	Corporation-State	Delaware	 	
-	Other	-		

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Pestal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231, pn_

07/20/1999 DNGUYEN 00000250 1302370

TRADEMARK REEL: 002787 FRAME: 0313

	Name: STERIS INC.
	Street Address: 43425 Business Park Drive 医医型型量面
	City: Temecula JUL 1 6 1999
	State: California ZIP: 92590
	Entity:
	Individual(s) citizenship Association
	General Partnership Limited Partnership
	X Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u>
	Other
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
	YesX_No
	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
3.	Nature of Conveyance:
	X Assignment Change of Name
	Security Agreement Merger
	Other
	Execution Date: March 29, 1999
	In 11 and 1
4.	Application number(s) or registration number(s). Additional sheet attached? X Yes No
	A. Trademark Appl. No.(s) B. Trademark Reg. No.(s)
	1,302,370 (+74 others)
	Additional numbers attached? X Yes No

Name and Address of receiving Party(ies):

5.	document should be mailed:
	Name: Thomas E. Kocovsky, Jr. JU 1 6 1999
	Firm: Fay, Sharpe, Beall,
	Fagan, Minnich & McKee, LLP
	Address: 1100 Superior Avenue
	Seventh Floor
	City: Cleveland
	State: Ohio ZIP: 44114-2518
6.	Total number of applications and registrations
7.	Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41): \$ 1,890.00
	X Enclosed
	Authorized to be charge to deposit account
8.	Deposit Account Number (attach duplicate copy of this form if paying by Deposit Account):
9.	Statement and signature.
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
	Respectfully submitted,
	FAY, SHARPE, BEALL, FAGAN, MINNICH & MCKEE, LLP
	July 14, 1999 Date Thomas E. Kocovsky, Jr 1100 Superior Avenue Seventh Floor Cleveland, OH 44114-2518 (216) 861-5582
	al number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and ument:8

TRADEMARK REEL: 002787 FRAME: 0315

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	APP. NO.	APP. DATE
ACUTE-KARE	1,302,370	10-30-1984		
ADI-ZYME	2,016,264	11-12-1996		
ALCARE (stylized)	1,126,654	11-13-1979		
ALCARE PLUS	1,711,085	09-01-1992		
ALKA-KLENZ	1,760,551	03-23-1993		
ALSA-KLENZ	1,714,582	09-08-1992		
AMERSE	426,932	01-21-1947		
BILL EVAN-KLENZ	1,731,983	11-10-1992		
BU-711	1,041,799	06-22-1976		
BUG SCOUT	2,112,948	11-11-1997		
CAGE-KLENZ	1,681,581	03-31-1992		
C-A KLENZ	2,071,553	06-17-1997		
CAL STAT	1,335,071	05-14-1985		
CIP-100	2,017,331	11-19-1996		
CIP 150	2,019,009	11-26-1996		
CIP 200	2,017,306	11-19-1996		
CIP 220	2,017,419	11-19-1996		
CIP 300	2,017,303	11-19-1996		
CIP 300	2,017,307	11-19-1996		
CIP ADDITIVE	2,148,399	03-31-1998		
CLEAR-ONE	2,226,576	02-23-1999		
COVERAGE		and the state of t	75/540,870	08-21-1998
COVERAGE PLUS	2,001,280	09-17-1996		
COVERAGE PLUS NPD	1,995,617	08-20-1996		

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002787 FRAME: 0316

H-KLENZ 1,591,622 04-17-1990 ICDS 1,400,360 07-08-1986 INSTRU-KLENZ 1,180,775 12-08-1981 KART-KLENZ 1,232,437 03-29-1983 KINDEST KARE 1,248,074 08-16-1983 KINDEST KARE 2,256,023 06-22-1999 KLENZYME 1,484,952 04-19-1988 LOTION SOFT 1,304,552 11-13-1984 LOTION SOFT 2,128,481 01-13-1998 LPH (stylized) 965,331 07-13-1973 LPH AG 2,017,297 11-19-1996				. ,	
CRITI-KLENZ 2,162,466 06-02-1998 75/118,393 06-13-1996 DA-7645 1,993,573 08-13-1996 75/524,803 07-24-1998 ENVIRON 746,348 03-05-1963 75/524,803 07-24-1998 ENVIROQUAT 1,016,684 07-29-1975 75/60M 140 2,001,282 09-17-1996 76/60M 240 2,017,304 11-19-1996 76/60M 240 2,017,304 11-19-1996 76/60M 240 2,123,436 03-29-1983 76/60M 240 2,188,603 09-08-1998 76/60M 240 1,735,920 12-01-1992 76/60M 240 1,735,920 12-01-1992 76/60M 240 1,591,622 04-17-1990 76/60M 240 1,591,622 04-17-1990 76/60M 240 1,400,360 07-08-1986 76/60M 240 1,400,360 07-08-1986 76/60M 240 1,400,360 07-08-1986 76/60M 240 1,444,975 12-08-1981 76/60M 240,000 10/60M 240,000	CP-303	2,035,117	02-04-1997		
CV 75/118,393 06-13-1996 DA-7645 1,993,573 08-13-1996 DRI'N SHINE 75/524,803 07-24-1998 ENVIRON 746,348 03-05-1963 ENVIROQUAT 1,016,684 07-29-1975 FOAM 140 2,001,282 09-17-1996 FOAM 240 2,017,304 11-19-1996 GLASS-KLENZ 1,232,436 03-29-1983 GP CLEANER 2,188,603 09-08-1998 HINGE FREE 1,735,920 12-01-1992 H-KLENZ 1,591,622 04-17-1990 ICDS 1,400,360 07-08-1986 INSTRU-KLENZ 1,180,775 12-08-1981 KART-KLENZ 1,232,437 03-29-1983 KINDEST KARE 1,248,074 08-16-1983 KINDEST KARE 1,248,074 08-16-1983 KLENZYME 1,484,952 04-19-1988 LOTION SOFT 1,304,552 11-13-1984 LOTION SOFT 2,128,481 01-13-1998 LPH (stylized) 965,331 07-13-1973 LPH AG 2,017,297 11-19-1996	CP-303	2,035,118	02-04-1997		
DA-7645 DRI'N SHINE T46,348 DRI'N SHINE ENVIROQUAT 1,016,684 07-29-1975 FOAM 140 2,001,282 09-17-1996 GLASS-KLENZ 1,232,436 GP CLEANER 1,735,920 12-01-1992 H-KLENZ 1,591,622 1,400,360 1,400,360 1,180,775 12-08-1981 KART-KLENZ 1,232,437 03-29-1983 KINDEST KARE 1,248,074 08-16-1983 KINDEST KARE 1,484,952 04-19-1988 LOTION SOFT 1,304,552 LPH (stylized) 11-19-1996 07-08-1998 CT-13-1998 CT-13-1998 CT-13-1998 LPH (stylized) 965,331 07-13-1973 LPH AG 07-24-1998 75/524,803 07-24-1998 75/524,803 07-24-1998 75/524,803 07-24-1998 75/524,803 07-24-1998 75/524,803 07-24-1998 75/524,803 07-29-1975 75/524,803 07-24-1998 75/524,803 07-24-1998 75/524,803 77-13-1973 11-19-1996	CRITI-KLENZ	2,162,466	06-02-1998		
DRI'N SHINE FOVIRON 746,348 03-05-1963 ENVIROQUAT 1,016,684 07-29-1975 FOAM 140 2,001,282 09-17-1996 FOAM 240 2,017,304 11-19-1996 GLASS-KLENZ 1,232,436 03-29-1983 GP CLEANER 2,188,603 09-08-1998 HINGE FREE 1,735,920 12-01-1992 H-KLENZ 1,591,622 04-17-1990 ICDS 1,400,360 07-08-1986 INSTRU-KLENZ 1,232,437 03-29-1983 KINDEST KARE 1,248,074 08-16-1983 KINDEST KARE 1,248,074 08-16-1983 KINDEST KARE 1,484,952 04-19-1988 LOTION SOFT 1,304,552 11-13-1984 LOTION SOFT 2,128,481 01-13-1998 LPH (stylized) 965,331 07-13-1973 LPH AG 2,017,297 11-19-1996	CV			75/118,393	06-13-1996
ENVIRON 746,348 03-05-1963 ENVIROQUAT 1,016,684 07-29-1975 FOAM 140 2,001,282 09-17-1996 FOAM 240 2,017,304 11-19-1996 GLASS-KLENZ 1,232,436 03-29-1983 GP CLEANER 2,188,603 09-08-1998 HINGE FREE 1,735,920 12-01-1992 H-KLENZ 1,591,622 04-17-1990 ICDS 1,400,360 07-08-1986 INSTRU-KLENZ 1,180,775 12-08-1981 KART-KLENZ 1,232,437 03-29-1983 KINDEST KARE 1,248,074 08-16-1983 KINDEST KARE 2,256,023 06-22-1999 KLENZYME 1,484,952 04-19-1988 LOTION SOFT 1,304,552 11-13-1984 LOTION SOFT 2,128,481 01-13-1998 LPH (stylized) 965,331 07-13-1973 LPH AG 2,017,297 11-19-1996	DA-7645	1,993,573	08-13-1996		
ENVIROQUAT 1,016,684 07-29-1975 FOAM 140 2,001,282 09-17-1996 FOAM 240 2,017,304 11-19-1996 GLASS-KLENZ 1,232,436 03-29-1983 GP CLEANER 2,188,603 09-08-1998 HINGE FREE 1,735,920 12-01-1992 H-KLENZ 1,591,622 04-17-1990 ICDS 1,400,360 07-08-1986 INSTRU-KLENZ 1,180,775 12-08-1981 KART-KLENZ 1,232,437 03-29-1983 KINDEST KARE 1,248,074 08-16-1983 KINDEST KARE 2,256,023 06-22-1999 KLENZYME 1,484,952 04-19-1988 LOTION SOFT 1,304,552 11-13-1984 LOTION SOFT 2,128,481 01-13-1998 LPH (stylized) 965,331 07-13-1973 LPH AG 2,017,297 11-19-1996	DRI'N SHINE			75/524,803	07-24-1998
FOAM 140	ENVIRON	746,348	03-05-1963		
FOAM 240 2,017,304 11-19-1996 GLASS-KLENZ 1,232,436 03-29-1983 GP CLEANER 2,188,603 09-08-1998 HINGE FREE 1,735,920 12-01-1992 H-KLENZ 1,591,622 04-17-1990 ICDS 1,400,360 07-08-1986 INSTRU-KLENZ 1,180,775 12-08-1981 KART-KLENZ 1,232,437 03-29-1983 KINDEST KARE 1,248,074 08-16-1983 KINDEST KARE 2,256,023 06-22-1999 KLENZYME 1,484,952 04-19-1988 LOTION SOFT 1,304,552 11-13-1984 LOTION SOFT 2,128,481 01-13-1998 LPH (stylized) 965,331 07-13-1973 LPH AG 2,017,297 11-19-1996	ENVIROQUAT	1,016,684	07-29-1975		
GLASS-KLENZ 1,232,436 03-29-1983 GP CLEANER 2,188,603 09-08-1998 HINGE FREE 1,735,920 12-01-1992 H-KLENZ 1,591,622 04-17-1990 ICDS 1,400,360 07-08-1986 INSTRU-KLENZ 1,180,775 12-08-1981 KART-KLENZ 1,232,437 03-29-1983 KINDEST KARE 1,248,074 08-16-1983 KINDEST KARE 2,256,023 06-22-1999 KLENZYME 1,484,952 04-19-1988 LOTION SOFT 1,304,552 11-13-1984 LOTION SOFT 2,128,481 01-13-1998 LPH (stylized) 965,331 07-13-1973 LPH AG 2,017,297 11-19-1996	FOAM 140	2,001,282	09-17-1996		
GP CLEANER 2,188,603 09-08-1998 HINGE FREE 1,735,920 12-01-1992 H-KLENZ 1,591,622 04-17-1990 ICDS 1,400,360 07-08-1986 INSTRU-KLENZ 1,180,775 12-08-1981 KART-KLENZ 1,232,437 03-29-1983 KINDEST KARE 1,248,074 08-16-1983 KINDEST KARE 2,256,023 06-22-1999 KLENZYME 1,484,952 04-19-1988 LOTION SOFT 1,304,552 11-13-1984 LOTION SOFT 2,128,481 01-13-1998 LPH (stylized) 965,331 07-13-1973 LPH AG 2,017,297 11-19-1996	FOAM 240	2,017,304	11-19-1996		
HINGE FREE 1,735,920 12-01-1992 H-KLENZ 1,591,622 04-17-1990 ICDS 1,400,360 07-08-1986 INSTRU-KLENZ 1,180,775 12-08-1981 KART-KLENZ 1,232,437 03-29-1983 KINDEST KARE 1,248,074 08-16-1983 KINDEST KARE 2,256,023 06-22-1999 KLENZYME 1,484,952 04-19-1988 LOTION SOFT 1,304,552 11-13-1984 LOTION SOFT 2,128,481 01-13-1998 LPH (stylized) 965,331 07-13-1973 LPH AG 2,017,297 11-19-1996	GLASS-KLENZ	1,232,436	03-29-1983		
H-KLENZ 1,591,622 04-17-1990 ICDS 1,400,360 07-08-1986 INSTRU-KLENZ 1,180,775 12-08-1981 KART-KLENZ 1,232,437 03-29-1983 KINDEST KARE 1,248,074 08-16-1983 KINDEST KARE 2,256,023 06-22-1999 KLENZYME 1,484,952 04-19-1988 LOTION SOFT 1,304,552 11-13-1984 LOTION SOFT 2,128,481 01-13-1998 LPH (stylized) 965,331 07-13-1973 LPH AG 2,017,297 11-19-1996	GP CLEANER	2,188,603	09-08-1998		
ICDS 1,400,360 07-08-1986 INSTRU-KLENZ 1,180,775 12-08-1981 KART-KLENZ 1,232,437 03-29-1983 KINDEST KARE 1,248,074 08-16-1983 KINDEST KARE 2,256,023 06-22-1999 KLENZYME 1,484,952 04-19-1988 LOTION SOFT 1,304,552 11-13-1984 LOTION SOFT 2,128,481 01-13-1998 LPH (stylized) 965,331 07-13-1973 LPH AG 2,017,297 11-19-1996	HINGE FREE	1,735,920	12-01-1992		
INSTRU-KLENZ 1,180,775 12-08-1981 KART-KLENZ 1,232,437 03-29-1983 KINDEST KARE 1,248,074 08-16-1983 KINDEST KARE 2,256,023 06-22-1999 KLENZYME 1,484,952 04-19-1988 LOTION SOFT 1,304,552 11-13-1984 LOTION SOFT 2,128,481 01-13-1998 LPH (stylized) 965,331 07-13-1973 LPH AG 2,017,297 11-19-1996	H-KLENZ	1,591,622	04-17-1990		
KART-KLENZ 1,232,437 03-29-1983 KINDEST KARE 1,248,074 08-16-1983 KINDEST KARE 2,256,023 06-22-1999 KLENZYME 1,484,952 04-19-1988 LOTION SOFT 1,304,552 11-13-1984 LOTION SOFT 2,128,481 01-13-1998 LPH (stylized) 965,331 07-13-1973 LPH AG 2,017,297 11-19-1996	ICDS	1,400,360	07-08-1986		
KINDEST KARE 1,248,074 08-16-1983 KINDEST KARE 2,256,023 06-22-1999 KLENZYME 1,484,952 04-19-1988 LOTION SOFT 1,304,552 11-13-1984 LOTION SOFT 2,128,481 01-13-1998 LPH (stylized) 965,331 07-13-1973 LPH AG 2,017,297 11-19-1996	INSTRU-KLENZ	1,180,775	12-08-1981		
KINDEST KARE 2,256,023 06-22-1999 KLENZYME 1,484,952 04-19-1988 LOTION SOFT 1,304,552 11-13-1984 LOTION SOFT 2,128,481 01-13-1998 LPH (stylized) 965,331 07-13-1973 LPH AG 2,017,297 11-19-1996	KART-KLENZ	1,232,437	03-29-1983		
KLENZYME 1,484,952 04-19-1988 LOTION SOFT 1,304,552 11-13-1984 LOTION SOFT 2,128,481 01-13-1998 LPH (stylized) 965,331 07-13-1973 LPH AG 2,017,297 11-19-1996	KINDEST KARE	1,248,074	08-16-1983		
LOTION SOFT 1,304,552 11-13-1984 LOTION SOFT 2,128,481 01-13-1998 LPH (stylized) 965,331 07-13-1973 LPH AG 2,017,297 11-19-1996	KINDEST KARE	2,256,023	06-22-1999		
LOTION SOFT 2,128,481 01-13-1998 LPH (stylized) 965,331 07-13-1973 LPH AG 2,017,297 11-19-1996	KLENZYME	1,484,952	04-19-1988		
LPH (stylized) 965,331 07-13-1973 LPH AG 2,017,297 11-19-1996	LOTION SOFT	1,304,552	11-13-1984		
LPH AG 2,017,297 11-19-1996	LOTION SOFT	2,128,481	01-13-1998		
	LPH (stylized)	965,331	07-13-1973		
	LPH AG	2,017,297	11-19-1996		
MANU-KLENZ 1,211,201 10-05-1982	MANU-KLENZ	1,211,201	10-05-1982		
MP-1 930,774 03-14-1972	MP-1	930,774	03-14-1972		
NPH-KLENZ 1,373,327 12-03-0985	NPH-KLENZ	1,373,327	12-03-0985		
PACE 2,040,749 02-25-1997	PACE	2,040,749	02-25-1997		

POWDER KEG (stylized)	1,234,238	04-12-1983		
PRIMA-KARE	2,209,330	12-08-1998		
PROCESS IDS	2,001,284	09-17-1996	:	
PROCESS LCS	2,001,281	09-17-1996		
PROCESS LPH ST	2,015,220	11-12-1996		
PROCESS NPD	1,834,296	05-03-1994		
PROCESS QDS	2,001,283	09-17-1996		
SAFE 'N SURE	1,020,292	09-16-1975		
SEPTIHOL	2,056,194	04-22-1997		
SEPTI-SOFT	949,500	12-26-1972		
SEPTISOL (stylized)	245,239	08-07-1928		
S-KLENZ	1,779,439	06-29-1993		
SOFT 'N SURE	1,224,777	01-25-1983		
SPOR-KLENZ	1,866,162	12-06-1994		
STAPHENE	806,186	03-29-1966		
STERIGARD	864,438	02-04-1969		
1 STROKE ENVIRON	903,595	12-01-1970		
T.B.Q. 1,093,558	-1 ,03,558	06-20-1978		
VESTAL	191,634	11-11-1924		
VESTAL	190,608	10-14-1924		
VESTAL	1,161,554	07-21-1981		
VESTAL	1,176,765	11-10-1981		
VESTA-SYDE	1,183,442	12-29-1981		

MED81139.1

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS made as of this 29th day of March, 1999 from Calgon Vestal, Inc., a Delaware corporation, whose address is 5960 Heisley Road, Mentor, Ohio 44060 ("Assignor"), to Steris Inc., a Delaware corporation, whose address is 43425 Business Park Drive, Temecula, California 92590 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of trademarks which are registered, and is the owner of pending trademark applications which were filed, with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Trademarks as well as the business associated with the trademarks;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor DOES HEREBY ASSIGN, TRANSFER, and CONVEY to Assignee, its successors and assigns forever, all the right, title, and interest, whether statutory or common law, of Assignor in, to, or arising under the Trademarks, and any and all renewals and extensions of the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and the registrations and applications identified on **Schedule A** of the Trademarks, in the United States, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made together with the right to sue and recover for act of trademark infringement prior to the date of this assignment.

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed as of this the 29th day of March, 1999.

CALGON VESTAL, INC.

By: David C. Dvorak

Title: Vice President and Secretary

RECORDED: 07/10/2003

STERIS INC.

By: DENNIS P. PAHON

Title: TREASURER

L:\DMG\MED3\ASSIGN1.WPD